Team Scores

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Columbus

El Dorado

Newton

Douglass

Burlington

Rose Hill

Cherryvale

Rossville

Winfield

Eureka

Coffeyville

Caney Valley

Mulvane

Fredonia

Humboldt

Remington

4th Annual Eureka Women’s Invitational
1/20/2024

140.5

118.0

118.0

110.0

103.0

89.0

84.5

81.0

63.0

57.0

52.0

50.0

47.0

46.0

37.0

33.0



17 Leon-Bluestem 23.0

18 Uniontown 22.0
19 Erie 21.0
20 lola 18.0
20 West Elk 18.0
22 Central Burden 14.0
23 Hillsboro 6.0
24 St Mary's 3.0
25 Chase County 0.0
25 Herington 0.0
25 Marion 0.0

4th Annual Eureka Women'’s Invitational Results for Mulvane
120

Leiannah Landreth (24-1) placed 2nd and scored 24.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - Leiannah Landreth 24-1 won by fall over Khloe Willis-Dirks (Hillsboro) 5-8 (Fall 0:41)
e Quarterfinal - Leiannah Landreth 24-1 won by fall over Alayna Collins (Cherryvale) 13-12 (Fall 0:40)

e Semifinal - Leiannah Landreth 24-1 won by fall over Olivia Lyons (Burlington) 23-5 (Fall 2:59)

e 1st Place Match - Kendra Hurla (Rossville) 24-0 won by fall over Leiannah Landreth 24-1 (Fall 3:20)

140
Elaina Gamble (8-12) placed 6th and scored 7.0 team points.
e Quarterfinal - Elaina Gamble 8-12 won by fall over Brooklyn Shields (Cherryvale) 16-9 (Fall 3:41)
e Semifinal - Lyndsey Escareno (Eureka) 10-4 won by fall over Elaina Gamble 8-12 (Fall 0:36)

e Cons. Semi - Kenedi Redden (Coffeyville) 5-8 won by fall over Elaina Gamble 8-12 (Fall 1:40)
e 5th Place Match - Brooklyn Shields (Cherryvale) 16-9 won by fall over Elaina Gamble 8-12 (Fall 4:54)



145

Makenzie Rogers (11-13) place is unknown and scored 0.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - Makenzie Rogers 11-13 received a bye () (Bye)

e Quarterfinal - Madelyn Wonnell (Rossville) 25-11 won by major decision over Makenzie Rogers 11-13
(MD 9-0)

e Cons. Round 2 - Madi Cope (Erie) 8-7 won by decision over Makenzie Rogers 11-13 (Dec 6-1)

155

Haley Myers (4-5) place is unknown and scored 3.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - Taevyn Baylor (Humboldt) 18-6 won by fall over Haley Myers 4-5 (Fall 1:09)
e Cons. Round 1 - Haley Myers 4-5 won by fall over Keitra Edwards (Hillsboro) 0-5 (Fall 1:31)
e Cons. Round 2 - Tristin Ward (Cherryvale) 3-4 won by fall over Haley Myers 4-5 (Fall 4:34)

170

Loren Gonzalez (11-7) placed 5th and scored 13.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - Loren Gonzalez 11-7 received a bye () (Bye)

e Quarterfinal - Loren Gonzalez 11-7 won by fall over Paige Ferrara (Burlington) 15-12 (Fall 2:45)

e Semifinal - Makyla Gore (Eureka) 19-5 won by fall over Loren Gonzalez 11-7 (Fall 0:55)

e Cons. Semi - Zoie Hesse (lola) 12-2 won by fall over Loren Gonzalez 11-7 (Fall 1:26)

e 5th Place Match - Loren Gonzalez 11-7 won by fall over Paige Ferrara (Burlington) 15-12 (Fall 2:16)



