4th Annual Eureka Women's Invitational 1/20/2024

Team Scores		
1	Columbus	140.5
2	El Dorado	118.0
2	Newton	118.0
4	Douglass	110.0
5	Burlington	103.0
6	Rose Hill	89.0
7	Cherryvale	84.5
8	Rossville	81.0
9	Winfield	63.0
10	Eureka	57.0
11	Coffeyville	52.0
12	Caney Valley	50.0
13	Mulvane	47.0
14	Fredonia	46.0
15	Humboldt	37.0
16	Remington	33.0

17	Leon-Bluestem	23.0
18	Uniontown	22.0
19	Erie	21.0
20	lola	18.0
20	West Elk	18.0
22	Central Burden	14.0
23	Hillsboro	6.0
24	St. Mary`s	3.0
25	Chase County	0.0
25	Herington	0.0
25	Marion	0.0

4th Annual Eureka Women's Invitational Results for Mulvane

Leiannah Landreth (24-1) placed 2nd and scored 24.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Leiannah Landreth 24-1 won by fall over Khloe Willis-Dirks (Hillsboro) 5-8 (Fall 0:41)
- Quarterfinal Leiannah Landreth 24-1 won by fall over Alayna Collins (Cherryvale) 13-12 (Fall 0:40)
- Semifinal Leiannah Landreth 24-1 won by fall over Olivia Lyons (Burlington) 23-5 (Fall 2:59)
- 1st Place Match Kendra Hurla (Rossville) 24-0 won by fall over Leiannah Landreth 24-1 (Fall 3:20)

140

Elaina Gamble (8-12) placed 6th and scored 7.0 team points.

- Quarterfinal Elaina Gamble 8-12 won by fall over Brooklyn Shields (Cherryvale) 16-9 (Fall 3:41)
- Semifinal Lyndsey Escareno (Eureka) 10-4 won by fall over Elaina Gamble 8-12 (Fall 0:36)
- Cons. Semi Kenedi Redden (Coffeyville) 5-8 won by fall over Elaina Gamble 8-12 (Fall 1:40)
- 5th Place Match Brooklyn Shields (Cherryvale) 16-9 won by fall over Elaina Gamble 8-12 (Fall 4:54)

Makenzie Rogers (11-13) place is unknown and scored 0.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Makenzie Rogers 11-13 received a bye () (Bye)
- Quarterfinal Madelyn Wonnell (Rossville) 25-11 won by major decision over Makenzie Rogers 11-13 (MD 9-0)
- Cons. Round 2 Madi Cope (Erie) 8-7 won by decision over Makenzie Rogers 11-13 (Dec 6-1)

155

Haley Myers (4-5) place is unknown and scored 3.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Taevyn Baylor (Humboldt) 18-6 won by fall over Haley Myers 4-5 (Fall 1:09)
- Cons. Round 1 Haley Myers 4-5 won by fall over Keitra Edwards (Hillsboro) 0-5 (Fall 1:31)
- Cons. Round 2 Tristin Ward (Cherryvale) 3-4 won by fall over Haley Myers 4-5 (Fall 4:34)

170

Loren Gonzalez (11-7) placed 5th and scored 13.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Loren Gonzalez 11-7 received a bye () (Bye)
- Quarterfinal Loren Gonzalez 11-7 won by fall over Paige Ferrara (Burlington) 15-12 (Fall 2:45)
- Semifinal Makyla Gore (Eureka) 19-5 won by fall over Loren Gonzalez 11-7 (Fall 0:55)
- Cons. Semi Zoie Hesse (Iola) 12-2 won by fall over Loren Gonzalez 11-7 (Fall 1:26)
- 5th Place Match Loren Gonzalez 11-7 won by fall over Paige Ferrara (Burlington) 15-12 (Fall 2:16)